Page - 01Page - 01
DCWF1D_HB-250W
DC - DC CONVERTERS
Features
250 WATTS
Wide input voltage range: 40 -160VDC
Input under-voltage protection, output over-voltage,
     over-current, short-circuit protection, over-temperature protection
Operating ambient temperature range -40℃ to +105℃
High efficiency up to 90%
Reinforced insulation, I/O isolation test voltage  3k VAC
Applications
Centralized lighting
Air conditioning Related in on-board equipment
Model Numbering
DCWF1DxxHB-250W
Series
Input Voltage Output Power
Packaging FormOutput Voltage
Selection Guide
Input Voltage (VDC) Output Full Load
Efficiency (%)
 Min./Typ.
Max.
Capacitive
 Load (µF)
Ctrl
Logic
②
Product Model Voltage
(VDC)
Current (mA)
Max./Min.Nominal Range Max.③
40-66 5DCWF1D05HB-250W 40000/0 87/88 22000P
66-160
16670/040-66 12DCWF1D12HB-250W 88/90 10000P 20840/066-160
13330/040-66
DCWF1D15HB-250W 88/90 680015P
16670/066-160
40-66 8330/0DCWF1D24HB-250W 400088/90
10420/0
40-66 5000/0DCWF1D40HB-250W 40 68087/89P
66-160 6250/0
40-66 4160/0
88/9048DCWF1D48HB-250W 680P
66-160 5200/0
40-66 3700/0
54DCWF1D54HB-250W 88/90 680P
4630/066-160
Note: 1. Use suffix “ST” for screw terminal, suffix “DR” for DIN-Rail
          2. “P” means positive logic, “N” means negative logic;
CREATING THE NEW SOLUTION
Report
P 110
66-160
170 24
Page - 02Page - 01
DC - DC CONVERTERS
INPUT  Characteristics
Parameter Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input current
(Rated Load/no-load)
5V output
Others
--
--
2582/50
2526/50 2582/70
2612/70 mA
mA
Reflected Ripple Current -- 100 -- mA
Input impulse voltage (1 Sec. max) -0.7 -- 185 VDC
Start-up Voltage -- -- 40 VDC
Under voltage protection 32 36 -- VDC
Start Time Nominal input voltage & constant resistance load -- 40 100 ms
Input Filter -- mA
Module on
Ctrl * Module off
Input current when off
Note: *The Ctrl pin voltage is referenced to input GND
Note: Hot plug-unavailable
OUTPUT  Characteristics
Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
0%-100% load -- ±1 ±3 %